Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no
responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or
completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or
in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to
acquire, purchase or subscribe for the securities of the Company.

YU TAK INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
HERERERER LA

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 08048)

TERMINATION OF PLACING OF NEW SHARES

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 12 April 2019, 15 April 2019, 26
April 2019 and 29 April 2019 in relation to the placing of new shares under general mandate (the
“Announcements”). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this announcement
shall have the same meaning as those in the Announcements.

Due to significant changes in prices of the Shares as quoted on the Stock Exchange subsequent to the
Second Supplemental Agreement of 29 April 2019, the Company and the Placing Agent (together, the
“Parties”) mutually agreed to terminate the Placing Agreement (including any supplemental
agreements thereof) with immediate effect and all rights, obligations and liabilities of the Parties
under the Placing Agreement have ceased and determined and neither parties shall have any claim
against the others in respect of the Placing.

The Directors believe that the termination of the Placing Agreement and the Placing contemplated
thereunder has no material adverse impact on the financial position and operations of the Company.
The Company may consider engaging in further fund raising activities taking into account the future
development of the Group and the market conditions. The Company will keep the market informed by
way of announcement in compliance with the requirements of the GEM Listing Rules as and when
appropriate.

By Order of the Board of
Yu Tak International Holdings Limited
CHONG Yu Ping

Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 May 2019



As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr.
Chong Yu Ping, Ms. Li Xia and Mr. Chen Yin and three independent non-executive Directors, namely,
Mr. Lam Tin Faat, Ms. Na Xin and Ms. Zhao Xiaxia.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility,
includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for the purpose of giving
information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries,
confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief:— (1) the information contained in this
announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading; and (2) there are

no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement
misleading.

This announcement will remain on the GEM website at http://www.hkgem.com on the “Latest
Company Announcement” page for at least seven days from the date of its publication and be
published and remains on the Company’s website at www.hkjewelry.net.



